
 

  

 

XXXXVIII SUPPLEMENTARY DOCUMENT  

TO SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT (CIG n. 4181775DE2) 

 

 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an agreement dated 26 July 2013 for 

Science Direct CIG n. 4181775DE2 (the “Agreement”) and wish to amend the Agreement as set forth 

in this Supplementary Document (“Supplement”). 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below, and for 

such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 

acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as of 1st January 2017, as set forth on 

Schedule 1 and 2.   
 

Except as specifically amended hereby, all of the existing terms and conditions of the Agreement are 

hereby ratified.  Capitalized terms used herein that are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings 

ascribed to them in the Agreement.  To the extent any terms or conditions of the Agreement conflict 

with or are inconsistent with this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment by their respective, duly 

authorized representatives as of 15th of June 2017. 
 
 

CONFERENZA RETTORI UNIVERSITA ITALIANE (CRUI) 

 

 

 

_______________________________ 

Name:  

Title:  

 

ELSEVIER B.V 

(Elsevier) 

 

 

_______________________________ 

Name:  

Title:  
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XXXXVIII DOCUMENTO INTEGRATIVO  

ALL’ACCORDO DI SOTTOSCRIZIONE (CIG n.4181775DE2) 

 

 

 

PREMESSO CHE, in data 26 luglio 2013 le parti hanno sottoscritto un accordo per Science Direct 

CIG n.4181775DE2 (l’“Accordo”) ed ora desiderano modificarlo con le previsioni del presente 

Accordo Integrativo (“Integrazione”). 

 

TUTTO CIO’ PREMESSO, visti e considerati i patti e gli accordi intervenuti – e per le ulteriori 

giuste e meritevoli considerazioni che in questa sede si ritengono debitamente conosciute, le parti 

acconsentono all’integrazione dell’Accordo a far data dall’1 gennaio 2017, secondo quanto riportato 

nelle Tabelle 1 e 2. 

Fatto salvo quanto espressamente modificato con il presente atto, i termini e le condizioni 

dell’Accordo mantengono la loro validità. I termini in maiuscolo qui utilizzati e non altrimenti definiti, 

sono da intendersi secondo quanto indicato nell’Accordo. Qualora i termini e le condizioni contenute 

nell’Accordo fossero in contrasto con o non conformi a quanto previsto dalla presente Integrazione, 

prevarranno i termini di questa Integrazione. 

 

IN FEDE DI TUTTO QUANTO SOPRA, il presente Emendamento viene sottoscritto dai rispettivi 

rappresentanti delle parti a ciò debitamente autorizzati in data 15 Giugno 2017. 

 

 

CONFERENZA RETTORI UNIVERSITÀ ITALIANE (CRUI) 

 

_______________________________________ 

Nome:                       

Titolo: 

 

 ELSEVIER B.V                                                                                                                         

(Elsevier) 

 

___________________________________________ 

Nome:           

                Titolo:            
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ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT 
Schedule 1 

 
The Subscribed Products and Fees identified below are in addition to those identified in the 

Agreement. 

Tabella 1 

I Prodotti in Abbonamento e i Diritti sotto indicati si aggiungono a quelli specificati nell’Accordo. 

 

 

Istituto Nazionale di Astrofisica 
       1-13761920582 

                                                         

Subscribed Products – publisher Access 2017 

EUR 

ScienceDirect® online – Elsevier B.V. sciencedirect.com  

Electronic Subscriptions at Capped Price  € 25,633.20 

 Electronic Subscriptions Fee (15% Discount)  € 21,788.23 

 Content Fee 6%  € 1,537.99 

TOTAL FEES  € 23,326.22 
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ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT 

Annex A to Schedule 1 

Subscribed Titles 

 
Allegato A della Tabella 1.1 

Titoli Sottoscritti 

 

Istituto Nazionale di Astrofisica 

ISSN Title 

0273-1177 Advances in Space Research 

0927-6505 Astroparticle Physics 

0275-1062 Chinese Astronomy and Astrophysics 

0019-1035 Icarus 

0022-4073 Journal of Quantitative Spectroscopy & Radiative Transfer 

1384-1076 New Astronomy 

1387-6473 New Astronomy Reviews 

0032-0633 Planetary and Space Science 
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ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT 

                                                                          Schedule 2 

Sites/Authentication/Contacts 

The following Site is added to the table on Schedule 2 

Tabella 2 

Enti/ Autenticazione/Contatti 

Il seguente ente si aggiunge alla lista della Tabella 2 

 

 

Sites: 
Istituto Nazionale di Astrofisica 

Viale Parco Mellini 84 

00136 Rome Italy  

#Auth. Users: 
 

1000 

Authentication: 
192.167.166.0 

192.167.165.0 

192.167.187.0 

192.167.189.0 

137.204.64.0 

90.147.142.0 

192.167.8.0 

151.97.16.0 

151.97.17.0 

151.97.18.0 

193.206.154.0 

193.206.155.0 

161.72.44.0 

161.72.45.0 

161.72.52.0 

161.72.53.0 

90.147.33.0 

192.167.36.0 

192.167.37.0 

192.167.38.0 

192.167.39.0 

193.205.102.0 

193.205.103.0 

193.206.240.0 

193.206.241.0 

193.206.242.0 

193.206.243.0 

193.206.244.0 

193.206.245.0 

194.119.212.0 

147.163.30.0 

93.63.240.52 

93.63.240.53 

93.63.240.54 

93.63.240.55 

150.146.134.0 

150.146.135.0 

150.146.136.0 

150.146.137.0 

192.156.213.0 
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193.205.246.0 

193.205.247.0 

193.204.1.0 

193.206.184.0 

193.205.67.0 

140.105.72.0 

140.105.74.0 

140.105.75.0 

140.105.76.253 

140.105.77.0 

140.105.79.0 
 

 

 

 

 


